



State of Wisconsin
2023 - 2024 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0329/1
JK:cjs

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 245**

June 14, 2023 – Offered by Senators SPREITZER, AGARD, CARPENTER, HESSELBEIN, L. JOHNSON, LARSON, ROYS, PFAFF, SMITH, TAYLOR and WIRCH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete that line and substitute:
- 3 “1b. Page 3, line 13: delete “fire and police commissions of first class cities”
- 4 1c. Page 3, line 14: delete the material beginning with “reporting” and ending
- 5 with “officers;” on line 16.
- 6 1d. Page 3, line 17: delete the material beginning with “services” and ending
- 7 with “referendum” on line 19 and substitute: “services”.”.”. ”.
- 8 **2.** Page 1, line 4: after that line insert:
- 9 “2h. Page 15, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
- 10 with page 16, line 2.
- 11 2m. Page 19, line 18: delete lines 18 to 24.”.”.

1 **3.** Page 1, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
2 page 3, line 4 and substitute:

3 “4m. Page 21, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4 with page 23, line 10.

5 5m. Page 26, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6 with page 29, line 24.

7 9m. Page 31, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
8 with page 34, line 20.

9 59n. Page 42, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
10 with page 42, line 18.

11 10m. Page 43, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
12 with page 46, line 6.

13 10n. Page 47, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
14 with page 50, line 11.

15 11m. Page 51, line 9: delete lines 9 to 15.

16 11n. Page 51, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.

17 12m. Page 52, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.”.”.

18 **4.** Page 3, line 5: delete “two-thirds”.

19 **5.** Page 3, line 10: delete “two-thirds”.

20 **6.** Page 3, line 16: after that line insert:

21 “20m. Page 101, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and
22 ending with page 102, line 7.”.”.

23 **7.** Page 3, line 19: after that line insert:

